	03-26-1999 MENT OF COMMERCE		
FORM PTO-1596 (MODIFIED) RECORDATION	MENT OF COMMERCE ont and Trademark Office		
(REV. 6-93) SHE OMB NO. 0651-0011			
P09/REV01 PATENT	15 THE REAL PRINT CHILD THE REAL PRINT CHILD WHERE AND ADDRESS A		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	100994653 s or copy thereof.		
1. Name of the conveying party(ies):	2. Iname and address of receiving party(ies):		
Broadway Industries, Inc.	Name: Harrow Industries, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address: 2627 East Beltline, S.E.		
mrd 3-15-99			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
_	City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49546		
Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached:		
Other:			
Execution Date: February 28, 1997			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	San attacked Sakadula A		
	See attached Schedule A		
Additional numbers attached?	∑ Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	Seventeen (17) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 680.00		
Name: H. Lawrence Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 680.00		
	Enclosed		
Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN, GRAUER & MCGARRY	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 171 Monroe Avenue, NW, Suite 600			
City: Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503	8. Deposit account number: 18-0013		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
201.01 002 1			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	a desilla a su		
H. Lawrence Smith, Reg. No. 24,900			
Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	ents and document: 11 Atty. Docket No. 71208-999		

03/25/1999 DNGUYEN 00000323 180013 70820 01 FC:581 680.00 CH

G0021492

PATENT REEL: 9833 FRAME: 0376

Schedule A

Canada

Patent No. <u>Issue Date</u>

70820 6/9/92

France

Patent No. <u>Issue Date</u>

830646 2/22/83 841462 3/30/84

Germany

Patent No. <u>Issue Date</u>

MR 23 390 11/2/84 MR 22 082 2/11/84

<u>Italy</u>

Patent No. <u>Issue Date</u>

41664 6/3/86 39103 12/31/85

Portugal

Patent No. <u>Issue Date</u>

18 080 12/18/85

United Kingdom

Patent No. <u>Issue Date</u>

2013343 9/4/90

United States

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date
D 339,280	9/14/93	D 328,852	8/25/92
D 326,996	6/16/92	D 328,851	8/25/92
D 285,597	9/9/86	D 328,850	8/25/92
D 280,009	8/6/85	D 326,806	6/9/92
D 359,673	6/27/95	D 287,747	1/13/87
D 331,004	11/17/92	D 285,990	10/7/86
D 346,947	5/17/94	D 280,010	8/6/85
D 329,008	9/1/92	D 280,008	8/6/85
D 329,009	9/1/92		

PATENT REEL: 9833 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Broadway Industries, Inc. ("Assignor"), is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, United States of America, and having an office at 1010 West Santa Fe, Olathe, Kansas, United States of America.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States of America Letters Patent set forth in Appendix A, and

WHEREAS, H.B. Ives Division of Harrow Industries, Inc., ("Assignee") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having an office at 2627 Beltline SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546, United States of America, is interested in acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the United States of America Letters Patent set forth in Appendix A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER TO ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and nominees, as the assignee, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the grants of said Letters Patent and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all priority rights derived from said Letters Patent and the applications therefor by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention; and the exclusive right to file applications for patents under the patent laws of any country of the world in its name, and the exclusive right to have patents granted on said applications in its name to its full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor, had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with the right to sue for and recover for its own use accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof, including, but not limited to, past infringements with respect to which Assignor hereby waives any right to receive any portion thereof.

AND COVENANTS, that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.

1288969212

SIGNED AND SEALED at K.C. Mo this 28 day of Fun 199.

BROAT	DWAY INDUSTRIES, INC.
	C. DAYID MILLOR
Title: _	C00

NY42291.01

JUL-24-97 17:11 From:CURTIS-WALLET PREVOST LNET PREVOST

State of	•			
33:				
County of Jackson	<u>. </u>			·
This are day of F. brane to me personally known as the s/he signed it on behalf of Broa	, 199 <u>7</u> before me a individual who sign adway Industries, In	appeared ed this instrument c., with authority	t, who acknowled to do so.	diged to me that
(Seal)	. ^	. 🔬 .	1	
Notary Public	Judith	Judith Jack My	NOTARY SEA J. Richardson, Note son County, State of	ury Public
ACCEPTANCE:		My	Commission Expires	214/98
The undersigned H.B. IVES DI Grand Rapids, MI 49546, Unite foregoing assignment.	IVISION OF HARE ed States of Americ	PAGUOS PA	35, INC. of 2627	Beltline SE, ted the
SIGNED AND SEALED at		_, U.S.A., this	day of	, 199
H.B. IVES DIVISION OF HA	ी०क्षण्टाउ ARROW INDUST	g Ries, inc.		
By: John S. Hogan Name: JOHN S. HOGAN	-			
Name: 00HN S. H064N				
Title: VP# CFo				

NY42291.01

JUL-24-97 17:12 From:CURTIS-MALLET PREVEST

Appendix A U.S. Patents

NY42291.01

BROADWAY INDUSTRIES, INC.

LISTING OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS AS OF APRIL 25, 1996

U.S. DESIGN PATIENTS

Imentor	Title	Patent No.	Date Issued
Miles, S. Craig .	Provest Assembly - LETILETV		Pending
Miler, Charles D.	Levetory Periodal	13274163	06/05/84
Miller, Charles D.	Bar Sink Fancet	12276259	11/06/24
Miller, Cheries et al.	Town Rack	12276388	11/20/84
Miller, Charles et al.	Fitnest	D280008	01/06/25
Miller, Charles et al.	Faucet Set	13220009	08/06/85
Miller, Charles et al.	Speak	17240010	08/06/25
Miller, Cheries et al.	Parmet Set	D281897	09/09/86
Miller, Cheries D.	Mirror France .	D285990	10/07/86
Miller, Cherles ez si.	Fascet Spout	13287747	01/13/87
raffeto' Metáres V.	Door Plate	D326806	06/09/92
Birck, Alex R	DoorPlas	D326996 ·	06/16/92
odgero, Marques A.	DoorLever	D326850 -	04/35/92
udgero, Marques A.	DoorLover	D328851	01/25/92
odgero, Marques A.	Door Lever	D328852-	08/25/92
odgero, Marques A.	Doge Lever	D329008-	09/01/92
udgero, Marquel A.	Door Lever	D329009~	09/01/92
lich, Alex R.	Thos: Lever	D331004-	11/17/92
irch, Alex E., et al.	Door Bandle Unit	D319280 ·	09/14/93
isch Alen R.	Lever Hardie	D346947 -	05/17/94
fibon, Melenie	Door Figs .	D359673-	06/27/95

1

Attachment 6.22

33-Apr-96 .21649

JUL-24-97 17:12 From:CURT1S-MALLET PREVQST

REEL: 9833 FRAME: 0381

1288363212

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Assignor, Inc. ("Assignor"), is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, United States of America, and having an office at 1010 West Santa Fe, Olathe, Kansas, United States of America.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent set forth in Appendix A, and

WHEREAS, H.B. Ives Division of Harrow Industries, Inc., ("Assignee") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having an office at 2627 Beltline SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546. United States of America, is interested in acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent set forth in Appendix A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER TO ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and nominees, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the grants of said Letters Patent and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights derived from said Letters Patent and the applications therefor by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention; and the exclusive right to enforce said patents with the right to sue for and recover for its own use accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof, including, but not limited to, past infringements with respect to which Assignor hereby waives any right to receive any portion thereof.

AND COVENANTS, that Assignor has the full right to do so.

SIGNED AND SEALED at K.C. 170 this 28 day of Fire, 199.

BROADWAY INDUSTRIES, INC

Name: C. DAVID 1711115

Title: COO

NY42295.01

INF-54-31 11:15 Prom:CURTIS-MALLET PREVOST

State of M: 35047i
se:
County of
This 1x day of Francy, 199] before me appeared C. Pau: 1 frile. to me personally known as the individual who signed this instrument, who acknowledged to me that the signed it on behalf of Broadway Industries, Inc., with authority to do so.
(Seal) NOTARY SEAL "
Notary Public Notary Public June J. Fichardson, N
ACCEPTANCE:
The undersigned Harrow Industries, Inc. of, United States of America, hereby declares that it has accepted the foregoing assignment.
SIGNED AND SEALED at, U.S.A., this day of, 199
HARROW INDUSTRIES, INC.
By: John S. Maron
Name: JOHN S. MOSON
Title: VP & CFo

NY42295.01

JUL-24-97 17:12 From: CURTIS-MALLET PREVOST

Appendix A Foreign Patents

187-dot 75/85.9 fed-T

128888812

JUL-24-97 17:13 From: CURTIS-MALLET PREVGST

F.Z 15

Inventor	THA	Commy	Patent No.	Date Issued
Miler, Charles D.	Lavatory Padestal	France	E30646	02/22/83
Miller, Checks D.	Lavelory Pedestal	Garacay	MSR20334	11/27/22
Miller, Charles D.	Lavetory Pedestal	Greet Britain	1,009,907	03/14/20
Miler, Charles D.	Levelory Palestal	Staly	37062	11/20/85
Miler, Charles D.	Levelmy Pederal	Portugal	17 192	01/28/85
Miller, et al.	Fancet Assembly	France	84,1452	03/30/84
Miller, et al.	Fatos Amendy	Germany	MR22062	03/19/84
Miler, et al.	Female Assembly	Greet Britain	1,017,678	10/03/83
Miler, et al.	Faucet Assembly	Stady	39,103	12/31/86
Afflice, et al.	France Assembly	Camda	52,516	04/14/87
Miler, et al.	Fasost Assembly	Gecomy	147,23190	11/02/64
Miler, et al.	Fauce Assesbly	Daly	41,664	06/03/86
Mie, e si	Faucet Assembly	Portgoni	18,080	12/18/85
Mile, et al.	Percet Assembly	Syste	107,042	06/17/85
Birch, Alex R.	Dow-Fisie	Courds	49,177	04/27/91
Rirch, Alses R.	Door Plate	France	5911272	04/24/91
Birch, Aine R	Door Piets	Germany	M9101527.8	03/02/51
Birch, Alan R.	Door Pints	-July		Pending
Birch, Alen R.	Door Mate	Partugal		Feeding
Birch, Alan R.	Dece Pints	V.E.	2,013,349	09/04/90
Broy, et al.	Door Kandle Hard- ware	Canada	70,220	06/09/92

187-dol 75/75.9 188-T

1288969212

101-24-87 17:13 From:CURTIS-MALLET PREVQST

PATENT